

THE NATIONAL TREASURY AND PLANNING

TENDER NOTICE

FINANCING LOCALLY-LED CLIMATE ACTION PROGRAM PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION UNIT

Credit No. : V319-KE

Project ID No. : | P173065

The Government of Kenya (GoK) has received funds from the World Bank towards the Financing Locally-Led Climate Action (FLLoCA) Program and intends to apply part of the proceeds for payments under the contract for Insurance services, Corporate branding, Communication and Media Strategy

The National Treasury, Financing Locally-Led Climate Action (FLLoCA) Program through the Program Implementation Unit now invites interested bidders for the following:

Tender Reference	Description	Bid Security (Kshs)	Pre-Bid Conference	Closing Date and Time
FLLoCA/PIU/NC/02/ 2021-2022	Provision of Staff Medical Insurance Cover for the Year 2022-2023	300,000	9th March 2022 at 10:00 AM EAT	Tuesday, 29th March 2022 at 11:00AM EAT
FLLoCA/PIU/NC/03/ 2021-2022	Provision of Consultancy Services for the Development of a Communication and Media Strategy	40,000	10th March 2022 at 10:00 AM EAT	Wednesday, 30th March 2022 at 11:00AM EAT
FLLoCA/PIU/NC/04/ 2021-2022	Provision of Consultancy Services for the Development of Corporate Brand Identity, Art Content and Collateral Creation	50,000	10th March 2022 at 1200 Noon EAT	Thursday, 31st March 2022 at 11:00am EAT

A complete set of Tender Documents may be downloaded by interested eligible Bidders Free of Charge at http://treasury.go.ke or www.tenders.go.ke. Those who download the documents from the website must forward their particulars immediately for recording and any further clarifications and addenda to procurement@treasury.go.ke

Completed Tender Documents, both "Original" and "Copies", enclosed in plain sealed envelop marked with the Tender Reference Number and be addressed to:-

The Principal Secretary, The National Treasury, P.O. Box 30007 00100, Nairobi

should be deposited in the Tender Box provided at The National Treasury, Treasury Building, 6th Floor, Harambee Avenue so as to be received on or before the closing date and time indicated above.

All Bid Documents must be chronologically serialized/paginated.

Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of the Tenderer or their representatives who choose to attend at The National Treasury, Treasury Building, 6th Floor, Conference Room No.603 on the indicated closing dates.

HEAD, SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR: PRINCIPAL SECRETARY/NATIONAL TREASURY